
145% Return 
2014 Spring/Summer Tour Results 
Golden Nugget Tour Championship 

Rousey Wins Golden Nugget Tour Championship in 3 Way Playoff and Wins 
$10,000 

 

Nick Rousey shot a final round 62 to finish the tournament at 14 under par. As he 
waited in the clubhouse for the final group to finish, he didn’t think he still had a chance 



to win. With Second round leaders Jimmy Brandt and Glen Day still out on the course 
and Garrett Burgess just one behind, it looked like the winner would certainly come out 
of the last group. As they finished the last hole after a slight rain delay former PGA tour 
player Glen Day just needed to make par to finish at 15 under. After a little delay to let 
the green dry out Day ended up making bogey to finish at 14 under and tied with 
Rousey. Jimmy Brandt had a 8 foot putt for birdie and rolled it in to join the playoff. 

On the first playoff hole Day nearly chipped it in and settled for par. Rousey then 
knocked in a 15 footer for birdie. Brandt had a 10 footer to keep the playoff going but it 
just slid by giving Rousey the Tour Championship title and the $10,000 first prize. It 
was his second win on the Emerald Coast tour this year. Rousey who is from Pensacola 
FL has been playing on the Web. Com tour this year.  Garret Burgess of Anniston AL 
finished in a tie for fourth at 204 with Michael Arnuaud of Mandeville LA and each 
collected $1200. Pope Sprueill of Livingston AL finished 6th at 205. Chase Blaich and 
Kyle Sapp tied for 7th at 208 

The golf course at Hickory Hills was in great shape and help up very well after lots of 
rain showers during the week. Thanks to Jerry Covich and his Staff for  their hospitality 
to all the players. 

 

The Pro Am was won by Garret Burgess: Randy Martina, John Hicks, Cabbie C and 
Daniel Crutcher 

Thanks to the Golden Nugget for a great kickoff party and lots of fun for the 
tournament. 



Also thanks to the Shed Bar B Que and McDonalds for the great food all weekend. 

Also much thanks to Southern Linc wireless our Tour sponsor for their support of the 
tour. 

Final Results 

Nick Rousey 
Jimmy Brandt 
Glen Day 
Jaylon Ellison A 
Michael Arnuaud 
Garrett Burgess 
Pope Sprueill 
Chase Blaich 
Kyle Sapp 
Jared Garcia 
David Miller 
Brandon Godwin 
Jordon Anderton 
Kenny Perry 
Cole Claassen 
Evan Berry 
Thomas Joiner 
Andrew Richards 
Jerry Covich 
Nathan Bennett 
Trent Adams A 

68 
64 
64 
65 
73 
64 
68 
72 
74 
71 
75 
68 
73 
77 
73 
73 
74 
78 
76 
77 
72 

72 
67 
67 
68 
67 
68 
69 
67 
65 
71 
71 
73 
72 
69 
70 
72 
74 
76 
77 
75 
74 

62 
71 
71 
71 
64 
72 
68 
69 
69 
69 
66 
73 
71 
70 
79 
78 
75 
71 
76 
81 
146 

202 
202 
202 
204 
204 
204 
205 
208 
208 
211 
212 
214 
216 
216 
222 
223 
223 
225 
229 
233 
W/D 

$10,000  
$2,150  
$2,150  

 
$1,200  
$1,200  
$900  
$300  
$300  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Pensacola FL 
Auburn AL 
Little Rock AR 
Anniston AL 
Mandeville LA 
Anniston AL 
Livingston AL 
Defuniak Springs FL 
Gardendale AL 
Jacksonville FL 
Daphne AL 
Montgomery AL 
Birmingham AL 
Ocean Springs MS 
Ozark AL 
Gulfport MS 
Tallahassee FL 
Arkedelphia AR 
Ocean Springs MS 
Daphne AL 
Korisco MS 

 
 
 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Kenny Perry 1A 
Cole Claassen 
Jared Garcia 
 
David Miller 1B 
Nick Rousey 
Andrew Richards 
 
Jerry Covich #18 
Joel Cavalier 
Brian Holmes 
Zach Schnoor 
 
Glen Day #17 
Steve Ralston 
Dr  Rob Jolly 
J D Ashley 
 
Michael Arnuad #16 A 
Bob McGill 
John Duck 
Frank Walker 
 
Jimmy Brandt 16 B 
Ronnie Busbee 
Jim Pewitt 
Duane Arnold 
 
Jordon Anderton #15 
Johnny Bley 
Trent Adams 
TBA 
 
Brandon Godwin #14A 
Chris Bertaut 
Mike Allday 
Pope Sprueill 
 
Kyle Sapp #14 B 
TBA 
Russell Smith 
Richard Corley 
 
Thomas Joiner # 13 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
130 
 
 
 
 
123 
 
 
 
 
136 
 
 
 
 
127 
 
 
 
 
131 
 
 
 
 
124 
 
 
 
 
131 
 
 
 
 
130 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
135 
 
 
 
 
126 
 
 
 
 
127 
 
 
 
 
131 
 
 
 
 
125 
 
 
 
 
132 
 
 
 
 
124 
 
 
 
 
126 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
265 
 
 
 
 
249 
 
 
 
 
263 
 
 
 
 
258 
 
 
 
 
256 
 
 
 
 
256 
 
 
 
 
255 
 
 
 
 
256 



Jaylon Ellison 
Bryan Owens 
Todd Williams 
 
Garrett Burgess #12 
Robert Martina 
Papa John Hicks 
Daniel Cruthcher 
 
Chase Blaich #11 B 
Michael Smith 
Vicki Smith 
Randy Meeks 
 
Evan Berry #10 
Chris Stegall 
Randy Welford 
Hollis Wellford 
 
Nathan Bennett # 9 
Daryl Johnson 
Fred Salinas 
Jeff Boekman 

 
 
 
 
122 
 
 
 
 
130 
 
 
 
 
125 
 
 
 
 
144 
 
 

 
 
 
 
124 
 
 
 
 
117 
 
 
 
 
125 
 
 
 
 
140 
 
 

 
 
 
 
246 
 
 
 
 
247 
 
 
 
 
250 
 
 
 
 
284 

 


	145% Return
	2014 Spring/Summer Tour Results Golden Nugget Tour Championship


