145% Return

2014 Spring/Summer Tour Results Golden Nugget Tour Championship

Rousey Wins Golden Nugget Tour Championship in 3 Way Playoff and Wins \$10,000



Nick Rousey shot a final round 62 to finish the tournament at 14 under par. As he waited in the clubhouse for the final group to finish, he didn't think he still had a chance

to win. With Second round leaders Jimmy Brandt and Glen Day still out on the course and Garrett Burgess just one behind, it looked like the winner would certainly come out of the last group. As they finished the last hole after a slight rain delay former PGA tour player Glen Day just needed to make par to finish at 15 under. After a little delay to let the green dry out Day ended up making bogey to finish at 14 under and tied with Rousey. Jimmy Brandt had a 8 foot putt for birdie and rolled it in to join the playoff.

On the first playoff hole Day nearly chipped it in and settled for par. Rousey then knocked in a 15 footer for birdie. Brandt had a 10 footer to keep the playoff going but it just slid by giving Rousey the Tour Championship title and the \$10,000 first prize. It was his second win on the Emerald Coast tour this year. Rousey who is from Pensacola FL has been playing on the Web. Com tour this year. Garret Burgess of Anniston AL finished in a tie for fourth at 204 with Michael Arnuaud of Mandeville LA and each collected \$1200. Pope Sprueill of Livingston AL finished 6th at 205. Chase Blaich and Kyle Sapp tied for 7th at 208

The golf course at Hickory Hills was in great shape and help up very well after lots of rain showers during the week. Thanks to Jerry Covich and his Staff for their hospitality to all the players.



The Pro Am was won by Garret Burgess: Randy Martina, John Hicks, Cabbie C and Daniel Crutcher

Thanks to the Golden Nugget for a great kickoff party and lots of fun for the tournament.

Also thanks to the Shed Bar B Que and McDonalds for the great food all weekend.

Also much thanks to Southern Linc wireless our Tour sponsor for their support of the tour.

Final Results

Nick Rousey	68	72	62	202	¢10.000	Pensacola FL
5					\$10,000	
Jimmy Brandt	64	67	71	202	\$2,150	Auburn AL
Glen Day	64	67	71	202	\$2,150	Little Rock AR
Jaylon Ellison A	65	68	71	204		Anniston AL
Michael Arnuaud	73	67	64	204	\$1,200	Mandeville LA
Garrett Burgess	64	68	72	204	\$1,200	Anniston AL
Pope Sprueill	68	69	68	205	\$900	Livingston AL
Chase Blaich	72	67	69	208	\$300	Defuniak Springs FL
Kyle Sapp	74	65	69	208	\$300	Gardendale AL
Jared Garcia	71	71	69	211		Jacksonville FL
David Miller	75	71	66	212		Daphne AL
Brandon Godwin	68	73	73	214		Montgomery AL
Jordon Anderton	73	72	71	216		Birmingham AL
Kenny Perry	77	69	70	216		Ocean Springs MS
Cole Claassen	73	70	79	222		Ozark AL
Evan Berry	73	72	78	223		Gulfport MS
Thomas Joiner	74	74	75	223		Tallahassee FL
Andrew Richards	78	76	71	225		Arkedelphia AR
Jerry Covich	76	77	76	229		Ocean Springs MS
Nathan Bennett	77	75	81	233		Daphne AL
Trent Adams A	72	74	146	W/D		Korisco MS
Pope Sprueill Chase Blaich Kyle Sapp Jared Garcia David Miller Brandon Godwin Jordon Anderton Kenny Perry Cole Claassen Evan Berry Thomas Joiner Andrew Richards Jerry Covich Nathan Bennett	68 72 74 75 68 73 73 73 73 74 78 76 77	69 67 65 71 73 72 69 70 72 74 76 77 75	68 69 69 66 73 71 70 79 78 75 71 76 81	205 208 208 211 212 214 216 216 222 223 223 223 225 229 233	\$900 \$300	Livingston AL Defuniak Springs FL Gardendale AL Jacksonville FL Daphne AL Montgomery AL Birmingham AL Ocean Springs MS Ozark AL Gulfport MS Tallahassee FL Arkedelphia AR Ocean Springs MS Daphne AL

Kenny Perry 1A Cole Claassen Jared Garcia			
David Miller 1B Nick Rousey Andrew Richards			
Jerry Covich #18 Joel Cavalier Brian Holmes Zach Schnoor	130	135	265
Glen Day #17 Steve Ralston Dr Rob Jolly J D Ashley	123	126	249
Michael Arnuad #16 A Bob McGill John Duck Frank Walker	136	127	263
Jimmy Brandt 16 B Ronnie Busbee Jim Pewitt Duane Arnold	127	131	258
Jordon Anderton #15 Johnny Bley Trent Adams TBA	131	125	256
Brandon Godwin #14A Chris Bertaut Mike Allday Pope Sprueill	124	132	256
Kyle Sapp #14 B TBA Russell Smith Richard Corley	131	124	255
Thomas Joiner # 13	130	126	256

Jaylon Ellison Bryan Owens Todd Williams			
Garrett Burgess #12 Robert Martina Papa John Hicks Daniel Cruthcher	122	124	246
Chase Blaich #11 B Michael Smith Vicki Smith Randy Meeks	130	117	247
Evan Berry #10 Chris Stegall Randy Welford Hollis Wellford	125	125	250
Nathan Bennett # 9 Daryl Johnson Fred Salinas Jeff Boekman	144	140	284